TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM767319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIDTOWN MADISON MANAGEMENT LLC (as successor agent to ELM PARK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company)		11/10/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DATABASE SOLUTIONS, INC. (d/b/a ACCUREG)		
Street Address:	3205 Westside Park Court		
City:	Mobile		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	36695		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ALABAMA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4563694	ACCUREG	
Registration Number:	4563695	ACCUREG	
Registration Number:	5028817	PATIENT ACCESS EXPERIENCE	
Serial Number:	88906956	ESTIMATE MY COST	
Serial Number:	88909767	ACCUREG	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6157426293

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-259-6126

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Marian Moore 150 3rd Ave. S. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **Suite 2800**

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 123277.0100

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007910 FRAME: 0073

900731590

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marian Moore		
SIGNATURE:	/Marian Moore/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2022		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=ACM_Database - Trademark Release Executed#page1.tif			
source=ACM_Database - Trademark Release Executed#page2.tif			
source=ACM_Database - Trademark Release Executed#page3.tif			
source=ACM_Database - Trademark Release Executed#page4.tif			

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 10, 2022 ("Effective Date"), by MIDTOWN MADISON MANAGEMENT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (as successor agent to ELM PARK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company), in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group, as such term is defined in the below defined Credit Agreement (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Grantee"), in favor of DATABASE SOLUTIONS, INC. (d/b/a ACCUREG), an Alabama corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of September 24, 2020, (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), by and among ACCUREG HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Parent</u>"), the Grantor, as borrower, the other parties signatory thereto, the lenders identified on the signature pages thereof, and Grantee;

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of September 24, 2020 (the "Guaranty and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Grantor and Grantee entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 24, 2020 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>")

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on May 27, 2021 at Reel 7309, Frame 0394, in which Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the "Trademark Collateral" (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Grantee hereby terminates, releases, and discharges the Trademark Security Agreement and its security interest and pledge in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks, granted pursuant thereto. Grantee hereby reassigns to Grantor all right, title, and interest of Grantee in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at Grantor's expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby. Grantee hereby authorizes Grantor and any of their respective designees to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. This Release shall be subject to the provisions regarding choice of law and venue, jury trial waiver, and judicial reference set forth in <u>Section 25</u> of the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), and such provisions are incorporated herein by this reference, *mutatis mutandis*.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

MIDTOWN MADISON MANAGEMENT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (as successor agent to ELM PARK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company), as Grantee

By: Joshua Ufberg

Title: Authorized Signatory

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK TERMINATION AND RELEASE]

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Database Solutions, Inc.	United States	ACCUREG	4563694	07/08/2014
Database Solutions, Inc.	United States	≎ AccuReg	4563695	07/08/2014
Database Solutions, Inc.	United States	Patient Access Experience	5028817	08/23/2016
Database Solutions, Inc.	United States	ESTIMATE MY COST	88906956	05/08/2020
Database Solutions, Inc.	United States		88909767	05/11/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007910 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 11/11/2022